NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 25 

CITY OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 26 

Section 1.  The Board of Directors authorizes the City Manager to extend the contract with The 27 

Griffin Group, LLC, in an amount not to exceed Eighty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Eight and 48/100 28 

($80,268.48), which includes a 20% contingency, for rights-of-way mowing and trimming.       29 

Section 2.  Funding for this contract is available in account 205409-S40B680.     30 

Section 3.  Severability. In the event any title, section, paragraph, item, sentence, clause, phrase, 31